OP \$40.00 1535862

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM545606

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FRAMATOME COGEMA FUELS		12/20/2000	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Framatome ANP, Inc.
Street Address:	3315 Old Forest Road
City:	Lynchburg
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24501
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1535862	ECHO-330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127362427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127361940 *103

Email: Idavidson@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Leslye Davidson
Address Line 1: 589 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 2: 16th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslye B. Davidson
SIGNATURE:	/Leslye B. Davidson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Framatome Cogema Fuels - Dissolution#page1.tif source=Framatome Cogema Fuels - Dissolution#page2.tif source=Framatome Cogema Fuels - Dissolution#page3.tif source=Framatome Cogema Fuels - Dissolution#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0096

source=Framatome Cogema Fuels - Dissolution#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0097

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE PARTNERS TO THE DISSOLUTION OF FRAMATOME COGEMA FUELS DECEMBER 31, 2000

The undersigned, constituting the partners of Framatome Cogema Fuels, a general partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby unanimously and expressly consent to the following:

The partnership heretofore subsisting between us is hereby dissolved effective December 31, 2000, except so far as may be necessary to continue the same for liquidation and settlement of the business thereof.

David F. Guza, Secretary of the partnership, is hereby authorized to sign all documents required to effect such liquidation and to publish and file all notices required by law.

Title to all partnership assets, both tangible and intangible, is hereby transferred to Framatome ANP, Inc. effective December 31, 2000.

The partnership hereby grants a royalty-free, worldwide, nonexclusive license in all Owned Technology (as that term is defined in Article 14 of the Partnership Agreement between the partners) to Framatome ANP, Inc. effective December 31, 2000.

This Unanimous Consent of the Partners may be executed by the partners in separate counterparts with the same force and effect as if both partners had signed the same counterpart.

Dated the 20th day of December, 2000.

Virginia Fuels, Inc.

By: Thomas A. Christopher President and CEO

Cogema Fuels, Inc.

By: Monique Loriette
President

REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0098

CERTIFICATION

- I, David F. Guza, hereby certify as follows:
- 1. That I am Secretary of Framatome Cogema Fuels, a general partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware whose place of business and business address is 3315 Old Forest Road, Lynchburg, Virginia (see attached Partnership Certificate).
- 2. That by resolution dated July 26, 1995, which is attached hereto, the Partnership Board of Framatome Cogema Fuels unanimously authorized the change of the name of the company from B&W Fuel Company to Framatome Cogema Fuels and that such resolution has not been vacated or recalled or amended and remains in full force and effect.
- 3. That in accordance with the attached resolution, the President of the Partnership designated December 15, 1995 as the date for the name change to Framatome Cogema Fuels.

This Certification provided 27th day of April, 1999.

David F. Guza

Secretary

Framatome Cogema Fuels

STATE OF VIRGINIA CITY OF LYNCHBURG

I, Danita R. Kidd, a Notary Public of and for the City aforesaid in the State of Virginia, hereby certify that David F. Guza personally appeared and subscribed before me this 27th day of April, 1999.

Danita R. Kidd NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: Dec. 31, 2000

SEAL

PARTNERSHIP CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Cogema Fuels, Inc. and Virginia Fuels, Inc., state the following:

- 1. They are partners trading and doing business as Framatome Cogema Fuels, a Delaware General Partnership.
- 2. The full name of each and every entity composing the Partnership with their respective addresses are:

NAME

ADDRESS

Cogema Fuels, Inc.

7401 Wisconsin Avenue

Bethesda, Maryland 20814-3416

Virginia Fuels, Inc.

3315 Old Forest Road Lynchburg, Virginia 24501

- 3. The length of time for which the Partnership is to continue is unlimited.
- 4. The locality of the place of business is Campbell County, Virginia.

DATED, this $\int_{-\infty}^{\infty} T dt$ day of January, 1996.

COGEMA FUEL	S, INC.
By Mulicul	a My Mugdey
Its	President
	1.00.00.10
VIRGINIA FUEI	S, INC.
By John C	Shut
Its	Dresident

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0100

STATE OF MARYLAND) To wite		
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY	To-wit:		· -
The foregoing instrument 1996, by Michael A. McMurp corporation.	—		
My commission expires _	12-01-9	.8	
/ Association	Track work		
	Notary Public		•
A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND SEC			
STATE OF VIRGINIA)		
CITY OF LYNCHBURG	To-wit:		
The foregoing instrument 1996, by John R. Bohart, Preside			
My commission expires _		•	
Danita R. Kidd — Notary Public Commission Expires 12-31-96	Notary Public	P. Kidd	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0101

APPROVED RESOLUTION OF B&W FUEL COMPANY MEETING OF THE PARTNERSHIP BOARD JULY 26, 1995

Name Change

RESOLVED, that the name of the Partnership shall be changed to Framatome Cogema Fuels before the end of the year with the specific date of the change to be determined by the President of the Partnership, consistent with the time necessary to prepare appropriate marketing and publicity for that name change; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary of the Partnership is hereby authorized and empowered to take all actions and file all necessary documents on behalf of the Partnership to implement the change in name.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0102

RECORDED: 10/17/2019